
2019 – 2020 Criminology and Justice – Comprehensive  

 

Year 1 COMM 1100U –  
Introduction to 
Communication Studies 

CRMN 1000U – 
Introduction to Criminal 
Justice  

LGLS 1000U – Foundations of 
Legal Studies  

POSC 1000U – 
Introduction to Political 
Science  

POSC 1200U – 
Introduction to 
Social Policy  
 

PSYC 1000U – Introductory 
Psychology  

SOCI 1000U – Introductory 
Sociology  

SSCI 1300U – Social Problems  SSCI 1910U – Writing for 
the Social Sciences  
 

General Elective  
 

Year 2 SSCI 2900U – Research 
Methods 

One of: SSCI 2020U – 
Issues in Diversity or  
SSCI  2021U – Issues in 
the Family  

One of: CRMN 2030U - Social 
Control or CRMN 2031U –
Rethinking Justice or CRMN 
2050U - Rights and Wrongs in 
the Jsts. System or  CRMN 
2830U – Theories of Justice 

General Elective General Elective 
 

CRMN 2850U – Classical 
Theories of Crime  

SSCI 2920U – Qualitative 
Research Methods 

SSCI 2910U – Data Analysis One of: CRMN 2010U – 
Criminal Law or  LGLS 
2011U – Immigration 
and Refugee Law  

General Elective 
 

Year 3 Two of:  
CRMN 3040U – Restorative Justice or 
CRMN 3050U – Police and Society or  
CRMN 3060U – Punishment and Society 

One of: SSCI 3910U – 
Advanced Data Analysis or 
SSCI 3920U – Advanced 
Qualitative Methods 

CRMN 3850U – 
Contemporary Theories 
of Crime  
 

General Elective 

One of: CRMN 3010U – 
Social Justice/Criminal 
Justice or CRMN 3028U – 
Women in the Criminal 
Justice System or CRMN 
4052U – Policing Diverse 
Communities or CRMN 
3056U – Race-ing Justice 

One of: CRMN 3023U – 
Family Violence or CRMN 
3025U – Victimology or 
CRMN 3027U – 
Delinquency, Deviance and 
Youth Crime  
 

One of:  CRMN 3020U – 
Corporate Crime or  CRMN 
3021U – Cybercrime or CRMN 
3024U – Criminal Gangs or 
CRMN 3026U – Issues in 
Organized Crime or CRMN 
3045U –Terrorism 

General Elective (must 
be FSSH 2000U-level or 
higher, different major) 

General Elective 

Year 4 One of: 4000 level CRMN 
course or SSCI 4005U – 
Independent Study or SSCI 
4101U –Honours Thesis l 

One of: SSCI 4098U – 
Practicum or  SSCI 4010U 
– Policy Development or 
CRMN 4100U – Doing 
Criminology or SSCI 4103U 
- Internship  

One of: CRMN 4099U –
Criminology and Justice 
Integrating Project or CRMN 
4001U – Special Topics in 
Criminology and Justice or SSCI 
4102U – Honours Thesis ll 

General Elective (must 
be FSSH 2000U-level or 
higher, different major) 

General Elective 
(must be 2000U-
level or higher, 
any major) 

3000 or 4000 level CRMN 
course 

4000 level CRMN course 3000 or 4000 level CRMN 
course 

General Elective (must 
be FSSH 2000U-level or 
higher, different major) 

General Elective 
(must be 2000U-
level or higher, 
any major) 
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2019 – 2020 Criminology and Justice – Criminal Justice Specialization  

 

Year 

1 

PSYC 1000U – 
Introductory Psychology  

SOCI 1000U – 
Introductory Sociology 

CRMN 1000U – Intro to 
Criminal Justice 

SSCI 1910U – Writing for 
the Social Sciences 

COMM 1100U – Intro to 
Communication Studies 

POSC 1000U – 
Introduction to Political 
Science 

LGLS 1000U – 
Foundations of Legal 
Studies 

POSC 1200U – 
Introduction to Social 
Policy 

SSCI 1300U – Social 
Problems 

General Elective 

Year 

2 

CRMN 2030U – Social 
Control 

CRMN 2010U – Criminal 
Law   

One of:  
SSCI  2020U – Issues in 
Diversity or  
SSCI  2021U – Issues in 
the Family 

SSCI 2900U – Research 
Methods  

General Elective 

CRMN 2850U – Classical 
Theories of Crime  

SSCI 2910U – Data 
Analysis 

SSCI 2920U – Qualitative 
Research Methods 

General Elective General Elective 

Year 

3 

CRMN 3050U – Police 
and Society 
 

CRMN 3040U – 
Restorative Justice 

CRMN 3060U – 
Punishment and Society  

 

One of: SSCI 3910U – 
Advanced Data Analysis or 
SSCI 3920U –  Advanced 
Qualitative Methods 

CRMN 3850U – 
Contemporary Theories of 
Crime  

One of: CRMN 3010U - 
Social Justice Criminal 
Justice or CRMN 3028U - 
Women in the Criminal 
Justice System or CRMN 
3056U – Race-ing Justice 

One of: CRMN 3023U – 
Family Violence or CRMN 
3025U – Victimology or 
CRMN 3027U – 
Delinquency, Deviance 
and Youth Crime 
 

One of:  CRMN 3020U – 
Corporate Crime or  CRMN 
3021U – Cybercrime or 
CRMN 3024U – Criminal 
Gangs or CRMN 3026U – 
Issues in Organized Crime 
or CRMN 3045U – 
Terrorism 

3000 or 4000 level CRMN 
course 

General Elective 
(must be FSSH 2000U-
level or higher, different 
major) 

Year 

4 

One of: 4000U level 
CRMN course or SSCI 
4005U – Independent 
Study or SSCI 4101U –
Honours Thesis l 

One of: SSCI 4098U – 
Practicum or  SSCI 4010U 
– Policy Development or 
CRMN 4100U – Doing 
Criminology or SSCI 
4103U - Internship 

One of: CRMN 4099U –
Criminology and Justice 
Integrating Project or 
CRMN 4001U – Special 
Topics in Criminology and 
Justice or SSCI 4102U – 
Honours Thesis ll 

General Elective 
(must be FSSH 2000U-
level or higher, different 
major) 

General Elective 
(must be FSSH 2000U-
level or higher, different 
major) 

3000 or 4000 level CRMN 
course 

One of: CRMN 4062U – 
The Prison Experience or 
CRMN 4079U – 
Alternative Sanctions   

Two of:  
SSCI 4020U – Leadership and Administration or  
CRMN 4065U – Criminal Justice Ethics and Misconduct 
or  
CRMN 4075U – International Perspectives on Criminal 
Justice  

One of: CRMN 4052U – 
Policing Diverse 
Communities or CRMN 
4085U –  Emerging 
Patterns of Policing 



2019 – 2020 Criminology and Justice – Youth, Crime and Justice  
Year 1 PSYC 1000U – Introductory 

Psychology    
SOCI 1000U – 
Introductory Sociology 

CRMN 1000U – Intro to Criminal 
Justice 

SSCI 1910U – Writing for 
the Social Sciences 

COMM 1100U – 
Intro to 
Communication 
Studies 

POSC 1000U – Introduction to 
Political Science   

LGLS 1000U – 
Foundations of Legal 
Studies  

POSC 1200U – Introduction to 
Social Policy 

SSCI 1300U – Social 
Problems 

General Elective  

Year 2 SSCI 2900U – Research 
Methods  

CRMN 2850U – 
Classical Theories of 
Crime 

One of: CRMN 2030U - Social 
Control or CRMN 2031U –
Rethinking Justice or CRMN 
2050U - Rights and Wrongs in 
the Jsts. System or  CRMN 
2830U – Theories of Justice 

SSCI 2025U – Youth 
Cultures  

General Elective 

PSYC 2010U – Developmental 
Psychology  

SSCI  2021U – Issues 
in the Family  
 

SSCI 2910U – Data Analysis SSCI 2920U – Qualitative 
Research Methods 

General Elective  

Year 3 Two of:  
CRMN 3040U – Restorative Justice or  
CRMN 3050U – Police and Society or  
CRMN 3060U – Punishment and Society  
 

One of:  
SSCI 3910U – Advanced Data 
Analysis or  
SSCI 3920U – Advanced 
Qualitative Methods 

Youth Crime and Justice 
Elective* 

General Elective 
 

One of: CRMN 3010U – Social 
Justice/Criminal Justice or 
CRMN 3028U – Women in the 
Criminal Justice System or 
CRMN 4052U – Policing 
Diverse Communities or CRMN 
3056U – Race-ing Justice 

CRMN 3027U – 
Delinquency, Deviance 
and Youth Crime  

3000 or 4000 level CRMN 
course 

CRMN 3850U – 
Contemporary Theories of 
Crime  

General Elective 
 

Year 4 One of: 4000 level CRMN 
course or SSCI 4005U – 
Independent Study or SSCI 
4101U –Honours Thesis l 

One of: SSCI 4098U – 
Practicum or  SSCI 
4010U – Policy 
Development or CRMN 
4100U – Doing 
Criminology or SSCI 
4103U - Internship 

One of: CRMN 4099U –
Criminology and Justice 
Integrating Project or CRMN 
4001U – Special Topics in 
Criminology and Justice or SSCI 
4102U – Honours Thesis ll 

Youth, Crime and Justice 
Elective* 

General Elective 
(must be FSSH 
2000U-level or 
higher, different 
major) 

SSCI 4037U – Youth Justice 
Policy 

4000 level CRMN 
course 

3000 or 4000 level CRMN 
course 

General Elective 
(must be FSSH 2000U-
level or higher, different 
major) 
 

General Elective 
(must be FSSH 
2000U-level or 
higher, different 
major) 



2019 – 2020 Criminology and Justice – Youth, Crime and Justice  

Youth Crime and Justice Electives*: LGLS 3130U Family Law, LGLS 3600U Family Mediation, CRMN 3024U Criminal Gangs, 

SSCI 3039U Children, Psychology and the Law, CRMN 4025U Children’s Rights  

 

 


